PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N N			lame	Execution Date				
Camgian Networks Co	rporation			03/14/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	e: Camgian Microsystems Corporation							
Street Address:	2500 Maitland Center Parkway							
Internal Address:	Suite 203							
City:	Maitland							
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	32751							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 5977		597766	63					
Patent Number: 69006		690065	58					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 602-631-9100								
Fax Number: (602)631-4529 602 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 602-631-9100 602 Phone: 602-631-9100 602 Email: pto_mfc@vclmlaw.com 602 Correspondent Name: Michael Campillo 602								
Address Line 1: 1938 E. Osborn Rd.								
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PHLV1418-000					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael F. Campillo					
Total Attachments: 4 source=2010-12-15 Camgian Name Change#page1.tif source=2010-12-15 Camgian Name Change#page2.tif source=2010-12-15 Camgian Name Change#page3.tif source=2010-12-15 Camgian Name Change#page4.tif								

Business ID: 903743 Date Filed: 03/27/2008 12:00 AM C. Delbert Hosemann, Jr. Secretary of State



OFFICE OF THE MISSISSIPPI SECRETARY OF STATE P.O. BOX 136, JACKSON, MS 39205-0136 (601) 359-1333 Articles of Amendment

The undersigned persons, pursuant to Section 79-4-10.06 (if a profit corporation) or Section 79-11-305 (if a nonprofit corporation) of the Mississippi Code of 1972, hereby execute the following document and set forth:

1. Type of Corporation

Profit

Nonprofit

2. Name of Corporation

CAMGIAN NETWORKS CORPORATION

3. The future effective date is (Complete if applicable)

3/14/2008

4. Set forth the text of each amendment adopted. (Attach page)

5. If an amendment for a business corporation provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, set forth the provisions for implementing the amendment if they are not contained in the amendment itself. (Attach page)

6. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted on



5 | | L 3 MAR 27 8

 ∞

F0012 - Page 2 of 3

OFFICE OF THE MISSISSIPPI SECRETARY OF STATE P.O. BOX 136, JACKSON, MS 39205-0136 (601) 359-1333 **Articles of Amendment**



(b) EITHER

(i) the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment was



OR

(ii) the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was

Voting group

Total no. of undisputed votes cast FOR the plan



and the number of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

FOR NONPROFIT CORPORATION

8. If the amendment was approved by the members

(a) The designation, number of memberships outstanding, number of votes entitled to be cast by each class entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and the number of votes of each class indisputably represented at the meeting were



F0012 - Page 3 of 3

OFFICE OF THE MISSISSIPPI SECRETARY OF STATE P.O. BOX 136, JACKSON, MS 39205-0136 (601) 359-1333 Articles of Amendment

(b) EITHER

(i) the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each class entitled to vote separately on the amendment was



amendment

OR

(ii) the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each class was

Voting class

Total no. of undisputed votes cast FOR the

U		

and the number of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

By: Signature

Printed Name

(T-, O.B.f-	(Please keep writing within blocks)
GARY D. BUTLER	Title PREGIDENT

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

1. Name of Corporation: Camgian Networks Corporation

2. The articles have been amended as follows:

Article 2, The name of the corporation is Camgian Networks Corporation. This shall be changed, effective March 14, 2008, to Camgian Microsystems Corporation.